Qrd,

£

2003-0026
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 03-2-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) — Final for Parish Project
No. S020101, Force Main Relocation, Acadia Trace
Subdivision to balance contractual quantities with actual
job quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-6 adopted October 7, 2002, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of Force Main Relocation,
Acadia Trace Subdivision; and,

WHEREAS, the project was completed by D & O Contractors, Inc. twenty-one (21)
days ahead of the original completion date and at the original contract
price.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) — Final to the contract for Parish
Project No. S020101, Force Main Relocation, Acadia Trace Subdivision to reduce
contract time by twenty-one (21) days is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows: ,

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS : NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the Ordinance was declared adopted this _3Td day of _February 2003,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

W@ (

SECRETARY:
[/

REFERENCE
ogd. 04- jo=\»

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: V' : 003
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: % -l %—’—\

AT:3:! (0 M RECDBY: __ (

RETD/SECRETARY: _Shebiccasy 2/, 2603
o RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON F(ﬁ)m\n‘ku ‘5" 2003
ASENTRYNO, —215 874
IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO. 903 Fouo_O82




CHANGE ORDER
No.

1 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE November 22, 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE November 22, 2002

OWNER: St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council

CONTRACTOR: D & O Contractors, Inc.

Contract: Force Main Relocation — Acadian Trace Subdivision

Project:  Force Main Relocation — Acadian Trace Subdivision

OWNER's Contract No. S020101-005 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

ENGINEER Hartman Engineering, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Change in contract time

Reason for _
Change Order: - Reconciliation and final adjustment of contract time necessary to

closeout the contract.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: December 13, 2002

Original Contract Price:

$91,550.00

Ready for final payment: January 27, 2003

(days or dates)

Net increase (deesrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to No. Q: '

30

Net change from previous Change Orders No. Q to
No. 0:
Substantial Comptetion: Zero

Ready for final payment: Zero
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$91,550.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 13, 2002
Ready for final payment: January 27, 2003

(days or dates)

Net increase (desrease) of this Change Order:

30

Net inerease (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 21
Ready for final payment: 21
(days)

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$91,550.00

Contract Times with ail approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 22 2
Ready for final payment: January, . 2003

(days or dates)

/07 bl e By:

orized Signature)

OWNER (Authonzed sidhature) CON
St. Charjes Parish D & O Contractors, Inc.

ENGH( EER Authon‘zed Signature)
Hartman Engineering, Inc.

Date; 7 ’ %, 202 Date: }/ 1// Lo ) Date: (2T -2

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications lnsmme.




